Personnel Agenda
November 3, 2021

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

Item IA. Regular Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following regular appointments in accordance with the Schedule
attached to this report. (See Appendix A)

1. Name: Margaret Kilkenny
Assignment: Regular Substitute Teacher
Location: Louis M. Klein Middle School
Effective dates: November 15, 2021 - December 23, 2021
2.  Name: Sabrina Winoski
Assignment: Regular Substitute Teacher
Location: Parsons Memorial Elementary School
Effective dates: December 3, 2021 - June 30, 2022
Item 1B. Temporary Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of

Education is requested to approve the following temporary appointment in accordance with the Schedule
attached to this report. (See Appendix A)

1.  Name: Gail Flynn
Assignment: Per Diem Substitute Teacher
Location: Purchase Elementary School
Effective dates: November 4, 2021 - June 30, 2022
Item IC. Extra Compensation Appointments (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following exira compensation appointments for the 2021-22 school
year.

1. Band Camp, Summer 2021-22

Name Stipend

Charlie Briem $750

Deanna Loertscher $650

Rachael Zumbo-Penny $300

Steven Finkelstein $300

2. Extracurricular Clubs

Name School Asgignment Stipend
Genevieve Kowal PAR Fitness Club $830.50

Luke Beyer PRE Preston Moves $1,661.00



Lara Sawamukai

Laura

Winter Sports
Name

Gary Chiarella
Daniel Pesco
Victor Quirolo
John Pipitone
Vincent Nicita Jr.
Louis Kail

Jay Ciraco
Christian Santamaria
Matthew Ciraco
Gianfranco Perri
Philip DiGioia
Jon-Erik Zappala
Julia Brefere

Elisa-Marie Santobeilo

Angeline Disante
Janeen Dorsey
Christina Farina
Rich Myers

Jamie Funigiello
Robert lannuzzo
Andre DeFrancis
Derrick Fish

Philip Dearstyne
Matthew Deangelis
Joshua Gallagher
Michael Pellet
Bonnie Gerhart
Emily Bryant
Fernando Amico
Gregory Domestico
Andres Morales
Timothy Giambalvo
Michael Dunning

LMK Computer Science
LMK Computer Science

Sport

Varsity Boys Basketball
Asst Varsity Boys Basketball
JV Boys Basketball
Freshman Boys Basketball
Gr 7/8 Boys Basketball
Varsity Girls Basketball
Asst Varsity Girls Basketball
JV Girls Basketball

Gr 7/8 Girls Basketball

Gr 7/8 Girls Basketball
Varsity Boys Bowling
Varsity Girls Bowling
Varsity Cheerleading

Asst Varsity Cheerleading
Asst Varsity Cheerleading
JV Cheerleading

Grades 7/8 Cheerleading
Varsity Ice Hockey

Asst Varsity Ice Hockey
Gr 7/8/9 Ice Hockey

Asst Gr 7/8/9 Ice Hockey
Fitness Center

Varsity Boys Swimming
Asst Varsity Boys Swimming
Varsity Indoor Track

Asst Varsity Indoor Track
Asst Varsity Indoor Track
Gr 7/8 Indoor Track

Asst Gr 7/8 Indoor Track
Varsity Wrestling

JV Wrestling

Gr 7/8 Wrestling

Asst Gr 7/8 Wrestling

$830.50
$830.50

Stipend
$9,516
$6,661
$7,137
$5,710
$5,710
$11,419
$7,327
$7,137
$5,710
$5,710
$5,455
$5,455
$8,204
$5,743
$5,743
$6,153
$4,922
$8,203
$5,742
$4,922
$3,692
$7,110
$9,844
$5,742
$8,751
$6,125
$6,125
$6,301
$4,725
$9,516
$7,137
$5,710
$4,924



4.  .Athletic Supervision (Winter)

Name School Stipend
Michael Tirella HHS $6,679
Anthony Shay LMK $6,123
5. 6th Assignment (effective November 3, 2021 - June 30, 2022)
Name School FTE
Elizabeth Bruns HHS 0.067

6.  Intramural Sport

Name Intramural Stipend

Daniel Logue Table tennis $842

Christopher Grippo Table tennis  $842
Item ID. Request for Leave of Absence

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following request for a leave of absence without pay.

1.  Employee Number: 3811

Effective Dates: January 13, 2022 - August 19, 2022
Leave Type: Child Care Leave
ItemlIE. Change of Status

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following changes of status.

1. Change the stipend received by Meagan Munsell for her assignment as Fitness Club Advisor from
$1,661 to $830.50.

2. Change the requested Child Care Leave of employee #4538 from February 14, 2022 - June 30,
2022, to February 14, 2022 - November 10, 2022,

NON-CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
Item IIA. Resignation

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following resignation.

1. Name: Bianca Bonner
Assignment: Teacher Aide
Location: Parsons Memorial Elementary School

Effective date: November 12, 2021



Item IIB. Probationary Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following probationary appointment in accordance with the
Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix B)

1. Name: Justin Coelho
Assignment: Teacher Aide
Location: Louis M. Klein Middle School

Probationary period:  November 8, 2021 - November 7, 2022
Item IIC, Temporary Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following temporary appointments in accordance with the Schedule
attached to this report. (See Appendix B)

1. Name: Dionicio Nahue-Yalli
Assignment: Custodian (Nights)
Location; Louis M. Klein Middle School
Effective date: November 18, 2021

2. Name: Barbara Teevan
Assignment: Per Diem Clerical Substitute
Location: District Office
Effective dates: November 4, 2021 - June 30, 2022

Ttem IID. Extra Compensation Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following extra compensation appointment for the 2021-22 school
year.

1. Hygiene stipend (effective September 20, 2021)

Name Stipend
Susan Mullahey $1,750 prorated per annum

Item IIE. Change of Status

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following changes of status.

1. Change the start date of Tiziana Galluzzo in her assignment as Part-time School
Monitor for the Parsons Memorial Elementary School, from October 21, 2021 to October 25,
2021. Change the probationary date from October 21, 2021 - October 20, 2022, to October 25,
2021 - October 24, 2022,



2. Change the status of William Lukaswitz in his assignment as Custodian (nights) from temporary
toprobationary effective July 2, 2021. His probationary period for this assignment is July 2, 2021
- July 1, 2022.
3. Change the start date of Gregory Misuriello in his assignment as Parking Attendant for the
Harrison High School, from October 21, 2021 to November 4, 2021. Change the probationary
date from October 21, 2021 - October 20, 2022, to November 4, 2021 - November 3, 2022.
OTHER
Item IIIA. Contracted Services Provider

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education hereby authorizes the Superintendent to enter into an agreement with the following contracted
service providers for the 2021-22 school year.

e

High Five Adventure Learning Center, Challenge Course maintenance
Bond, Schoeneck & King PLLC, Legal Services

Diligent Corporation, BoardDocs Service, (BOCES cross contract)
Jae G Productions, LLC, Musical Sound Designer

Seamworks, Scenic Design and Fabrication

Item IIIB. Acknowledgement of Student Teacher

The Board of Education is requested to acknowledge the following student teachers.

Name College Location Subject Dates
Sydney Gioseffi Manbhattanville PUR Elem 11/15/21-5/21/21

(Sterling Testing Systems submitted)



HARRISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS

APPENDIX A
Name School & Type of Effective Dates Tenure Certification Step &
Assignment | Appointment Area Salary per
annum
Margaret Louis M. Regular 11/15/21-12/23/21 NA Childhood BA Step 1
Kilkenny Klein Middle Education $69,827
School Grades 1-6 prorated per
Substitute (initial) annum
Teacher
Sabrina Winoski Parsons Regular 12/3/21-6/30/22 NA Childhood BA Step 1
Memorial Education $69,827
Elementary Grades 1-6 prorated per
School (emergency annum
Substitute COVID)
Teacher
Gail Flynn Purchase Temporary 11/4/21-6/30/22 NA Special $122 per day,
Elementary Education $432.83 per
Schopl (permanent) day on the
Per Diem 21st
Substitute consecutive
Teacher day based on
MA Step 5




HARRISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS

APPENDIX B
Name School & Assignment Type of Effective Dates Rate of Pay
Appointment
Justin Coelho Louis M. Klein Middle Probationary 11/8/21-11/7/22 Step 1
School $22,125
Teacher Aide prorated per annum
Dionicio Nahue- Louis M. Klein Middle Temporary 11/18/21 Step 1
Yalli School $60,671
Custodian (Nights) prorated per annum
(includes night
differential)
Barbara Teevan District Office Temporary 11/4/21-6/30/22 $61.25 per hour
Per Diem Clerical
Substitute




