CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

Item IA. Regular Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following regular appointments in accordance with the Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix A)

1. Name: Margaret Kilkenny

Assignment: Regular Substitute Teacher
Location: Louis M. Klein Middle School

Effective dates: November 15, 2021 - December 23, 2021

2. Name: Sabrina Winoski

Assignment: Regular Substitute Teacher

Location: Parsons Memorial Elementary School Effective dates: December 3, 2021 - June 30, 2022

Item IB. Temporary Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following temporary appointment in accordance with the Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix A)

1. Name: Gail Flynn

Assignment: Per Diem Substitute Teacher Location: Purchase Elementary School

Effective dates: November 4, 2021 - June 30, 2022

Item IC. Extra Compensation Appointments (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following extra compensation appointments for the 2021-22 school year.

1. Band Camp, Summer 2021-22

Name	Stipend
Charlie Briem	\$750
Deanna Loertscher	\$650
Rachael Zumbo-Penny	\$300
Steven Finkelstein	\$300

2. Extracurricular Clubs

Name	School	<u>Assignment</u>	Stipend
Genevieve Kowal	PAR	Fitness Club	\$830.50
Luke Beyer	PRE	Preston Moves	\$1,661.00

	Lara Sawamukai	LMK	Computer Science	\$830.50
	Laura	LMK	Computer Science	\$830.50
2	W:4 C4-			
3.	Winter Sports Name	Snowt		Stinand
		Sport		Stipend
	Gary Chiarella	-	Boys Basketball	\$9,516
	Daniel Pesco		sity Boys Basketball	\$6,661
	Victor Quirolo	•	Basketball	\$7,137
	John Pipitone		n Boys Basketball	\$5,710
	Vincent Nicita Jr.		oys Basketball	\$5,710
	Louis Kail	•	Girls Basketball	\$11,419
	Jay Ciraco		sity Girls Basketball	\$7,327
	Christian Santamaria		Basketball	\$7,137
	Matthew Ciraco		irls Basketball	\$5,710
	Gianfranco Perri	Gr 7/8 G	irls Basketball	\$5,710
	Philip DiGioia	-	Boys Bowling	\$5,455
	Jon-Erik Zappala	Varsity (Girls Bowling	\$5,455
	Julia Brefere	Varsity (Cheerleading	\$8,204
	Elisa-Marie Santobello	Asst Var	sity Cheerleading	\$5,743
	Angeline Disante	Asst Var	sity Cheerleading	\$5,743
	Janeen Dorsey	JV Chee	rleading	\$6,153
	Christina Farina	Grades 7	/8 Cheerleading	\$4,922
	Rich Myers	Varsity I	ce Hockey	\$8,203
	Jamie Funigiello	Asst Var	sity Ice Hockey	\$5,742
	Robert Iannuzzo	Gr 7/8/9	Ice Hockey	\$4,922
	Andre DeFrancis	Asst Gr	7/8/9 Ice Hockey	\$3,692
	Derrick Fish	Fitness C	Center	\$7,110
	Philip Dearstyne	Varsity I	Boys Swimming	\$9,844
	Matthew Deangelis	Asst Var	sity Boys Swimming	\$5,742
	Joshua Gallagher	Varsity I	ndoor Track	\$8,751
	Michael Pellet	Asst Var	sity Indoor Track	\$6,125
	Bonnie Gerhart	Asst Var	sity Indoor Track	\$6,125
	Emily Bryant	Gr 7/8 Ir	door Track	\$6,301
	Fernando Amico	Asst Gr	7/8 Indoor Track	\$4,725
	Gregory Domestico	Varsity V	Wrestling	\$9,516
	Andres Morales	JV Wres	-	\$7,137
	Timothy Giambalvo	Gr 7/8 W	/restling	\$5,710
	Michael Dunning	Asst Gr	7/8 Wrestling	\$4,924
	-		-	

4. Athletic Supervision (Winter)

<u>Name</u>	School	Stipend
Michael Tirella	HHS	\$6,679
Anthony Shay	LMK	\$6,123

5. 6th Assignment (effective November 3, 2021 - June 30, 2022)

Name	<u>School</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Elizabeth Bruns	HHS	0.067

6. Intramural Sport

<u>Name</u>	<u>Intramural</u>	Stipend
Daniel Logue	Table tennis	\$842
Christopher Grippo	Table tennis	\$842

Item ID. Request for Leave of Absence

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following request for a leave of absence without pay.

1. Employee Number: 3811

Effective Dates: January 13, 2022 - August 19, 2022

Leave Type: Child Care Leave

ItemIE. Change of Status

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following changes of status.

- 1. Change the stipend received by Meagan Munsell for her assignment as Fitness Club Advisor from \$1,661 to \$830.50.
- 2. Change the requested Child Care Leave of employee #4538 from February 14, 2022 June 30, 2022, to February 14, 2022 November 10, 2022.

NON-CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

Item IIA. Resignation

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following resignation.

1. Name: Bianca Bonner Assignment: Teacher Aide

Location: Parsons Memorial Elementary School

Effective date: November 12, 2021

Item IIB. Probationary Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following probationary appointment in accordance with the Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix B)

1. Name: Justin Coelho Assignment: Teacher Aide

Location: Louis M. Klein Middle School

Probationary period: November 8, 2021 - November 7, 2022

Item IIC. Temporary Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following temporary appointments in accordance with the Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix B)

1. Name: Dionicio Nahue-Yalli Assignment: Custodian (Nights)

Location: Louis M. Klein Middle School

Effective date: November 18, 2021

2. Name: Barbara Teevan

Assignment: Per Diem Clerical Substitute

Location: District Office

Effective dates: November 4, 2021 - June 30, 2022

Item IID. Extra Compensation Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following extra compensation appointment for the 2021-22 school year.

1. Hygiene stipend (effective September 20, 2021)

Name Stipend

Susan Mullahey \$1,750 prorated per annum

Item IIE. Change of Status

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following changes of status.

Change the start date of Tiziana Galluzzo in her assignment as Part-time School
Monitor for the Parsons Memorial Elementary School, from October 21, 2021 to October 25,
2021. Change the probationary date from October 21, 2021 - October 20, 2022, to October 25,
2021 - October 24, 2022.

- 2. Change the status of William Lukaswitz in his assignment as Custodian (nights) from temporary toprobationary effective July 2, 2021. His probationary period for this assignment is July 2, 2021 July 1, 2022.
- 3. Change the start date of Gregory Misuriello in his assignment as Parking Attendant for the Harrison High School, from October 21, 2021 to November 4, 2021. Change the probationary date from October 21, 2021 October 20, 2022, to November 4, 2021 November 3, 2022.

OTHER

Item IIIA. Contracted Services Provider

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education hereby authorizes the Superintendent to enter into an agreement with the following contracted service providers for the 2021-22 school year.

- 1. High Five Adventure Learning Center, Challenge Course maintenance
- 2. Bond, Schoeneck & King PLLC, Legal Services
- 3. Diligent Corporation, BoardDocs Service, (BOCES cross contract)
- 4. Jae G Productions, LLC, Musical Sound Designer
- 5. Seamworks, Scenic Design and Fabrication

Item IIIB. Acknowledgement of Student Teacher

The Board of Education is requested to acknowledge the following student teachers.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>College</u>	Location	Subject 1	<u>Dates</u>
1.	Sydney Gioseffi	Manhattanville	PUR	Elem	11/15/21-5/21/21
	(Sterling Testing System	ns submitted)			

HARRISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS

APPENDIX A

Name	School & Assignment	Type of Appointment	Effective Dates	Tenure Area	Certification	Step & Salary per annum
Margaret Kilkenny	Louis M. Klein Middle School Substitute Teacher	Regular	11/15/21-12/23/21	NA	Childhood Education Grades 1-6 (initial)	BA Step 1 \$69,827 prorated per annum
Sabrina Winoski	Parsons Memorial Elementary School Substitute Teacher	Regular	12/3/21-6/30/22	NA	Childhood Education Grades 1-6 (emergency COVID)	BA Step 1 \$69,827 prorated per annum
Gail Flynn	Purchase Elementary School Per Diem Substitute Teacher	Temporary	11/4/21-6/30/22	NA	Special Education (permanent)	\$122 per day, \$432.83 per day on the 21st consecutive day based on MA Step 5

HARRISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS

APPENDIX B

Name	School & Assignment	Type of Appointment	Effective Dates	Rate of Pay
Justin Coelho	Louis M. Klein Middle School Teacher Aide	Probationary	11/8/21-11/7/22	Step 1 \$22,125 prorated per annum
Dionicio Nahue- Yalli	Louis M. Klein Middle School Custodian (Nights)	Temporary	11/18/21	Step 1 \$60,671 prorated per annum (includes night differential)
Barbara Teevan	District Office Per Diem Clerical Substitute	Temporary	11/4/21-6/30/22	\$61.25 per hour